i)	 Liabilities
			�   The Company’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. As at March 31,

2019, the Company is exposed to changes in market interest rates through bank borrowings at variable interest rates.
The Company’s investments in fixed deposits all pay fixed interest rates.

			   Interest rate risk exposure
			   Below is the overall exposure of the Company to interest rate risk:

Particulars Year end spot rate
March 31, 2019

Year end spot rate
March 31, 2018

Variable rate borrowing  66,473.27  68,585.86
Fixed rate borrowing  26.00  64.49
Total borrowings  66,499.27  68,650.35

LT FOODS LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2019

152 CREATING A SUSTAINABLE GLOBAL CONSUMER FOOD BUSINESS

(All amounts are in ` in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

			   Sensitivity
Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/ lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest
rates. In case of fixed rate borrowings a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit
or loss.

Particulars
Effect on

profit after tax
March 31, 2019

Effect on
profit after tax
March 31, 2018

Total borrowings
-Impact due to increase of 50 basis points*  (216.22)  (224.25)
-Impact due to decrease of 50 basis points*  216.22  224.25

			   *Holding all other variable constant

		  ii)	 Assets
			�   The Company’s fixed deposits are carried at amortised cost and are fixed rate deposits. They are therefore not subject

to interest rate risk as defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate
because of a change in market interest rates.

	 c)	 Price risk exposure
		�  The Company does not have any significant investments in equity instruments which create an exposure to price risk.

49	 Capital management
	 The Company’s capital management objectives are: